NORTH EAST FIFE & GLENROTHES

Glenrothes - Church Street
Leslie - Douglas Road
Auchmuirbridge

Scotlandwell - Main Street
Kinesswood - Main Street
Cupar - Railway Station

Bow of Fife - opp Letham Road
Auchtermuchty - Low Road
Strathmiglo - High Street
Milnathort - South Street
Milnathort - Stirling Road
Kinross - Loch Leven Leisure Centre
Kinross - opp Kirklands Hotel
Kinross Park & Ride

Cambo

Pool O'Muckhart

Dollar Academy

G1/CP1 | Glenrothes / Cupar - Milnathort - Dollar

07:30
07:36
07:40
07:44
07:47

07:55

07:57

08:00
08:02

08:13
08:22

07:30
07:38
07:49
07:53

08:01

08:10
08:16
08:25

From 22 August 2024

Dollar Academy

Pool O'Muckhart

Cambo

Kinross Park & Ride

Kinross - Kirklands Hotel
Kinross - Loch Leven Leisure Centre
Milnathort - South Street
Milnathort - Stirling Road
Kinesswood - Main Street
Scotlandwell - Main Street
Auchmuirbridge

Leslie - Douglas Road
Glenrothes - Church Street
Strathmiglo - High Street
Auchtermuchty - Low Road
Bow of Fife - Post Office

Cupar - opp Railway Station

Early PM
G1

15:35
15:44

15:55
15:58
16:00
16:05

16:13
16:16
16:20
16:24
16:30

15:35
15:44
15:50

C - Passengers for stops between Strathmiglo and Cupar on the Late PM journey should travel on G1 service and change at Kinross Park & Ride

Operated by Hunters Coaches

Late PM
G1

17:15
17:24

17:35
17:38
17:41
17:43

17:51

17:54
17:58
18:02
18:08

G1/CP1



G1 Route:
To the Academy:

Glenrothes (Church Street opp. Auchmuty Road), Church Street, A911, Leslie (Douglas Road), A911, Auchmuirbridge, A911, Scotlandwell (Main Street), A917,
Kinesswood (Main Street), A911, Milnathort (South Street), A922, Kinross (Loch Leven Leisure Centre), B996, Kinross (opp. Kirklands Hotel), Station Road, Kinross Park & Ride, A977,
Balado Crossroads, A977, Rumbling Bridge, A823, Pool O'Muckhart, A91, Mylne Avenue, Dollar Academy

From the Academy:

Dollar Academy, Mylne Avenue, A9, Pool O'Muckhart, A823, Rumbling Bridge, A977, Balado Crossroads, A977, Kinross Park & Ride, Station Road, Kinross (Kirklands Hotel), B996, Kinross
(Loch Leven Leisure Centre), A922, Milnathort (South Street), A911, Kinesswood (Main Street), A911, Scotlandwell (Main Street), A911, Auchmuirbridge, A911,
Leslie (Douglas Road), A911, Church Street to Glenrothes (Church Street opp. Auchmuty Road)

CP1 Route:
To the Academy:

Cupar (Rail Station), Station Road, Crossgate, A91, Bow of Fife (Post Office), A91, Collessie (Trafalgar House), A91, Auchtermuchty (Low Road), A91, Strathmiglo (High Street), A97,
Milnathort (Stirling Road), A91, Pool O'Muckhart, A91, Dollar (Bridge Street) to Dollar Academy (Mylne Avenue)

From the Academy:

Dollar (Mylne Avenue), Bridge Street, A91, Pool O'Muckhart, A91, Milnathort (Stirling Road), A91, Strathmiglo (High Street), A91, Auchtermuchty (Low Road), A91, Collessie
(Trafalgar House), A91, Bow of Fife (Post Office), A91, Crossgate, Station Road, Cupar (opp. Rail Station)

Kinross (Park & Ride), Junction Road, Station Road, Kinross (Bank of Scotland), High Street, Kinross (Muirs), A922, Milnathort (South Street), A91, Strathmiglo (High Street), A91,
Auchtermuchty (Low Road), A91, Collessie (Trafalgar House), A91, Bow of Fife (Post Office), A91, Crossgate, Station Road, Cupar (opp. Rail Station)



