G1/CP1 | Glenrothes / Cupar - Milnathort - Dollar From 22 August 2024

NORTH EAST FIFE & GLENROTHES G1/CP1							
Glenrothes / Cupar - Dollar	AM	AM	Dollar - Glenrothes / Cupar	Early PM	Early PM	Late PM	Late PM
	G1	CP1		G1	CP1	G1	CP1
Glenrothes - Church Street	07:30		Dollar Academy	15:35	15:35	17:15	
Leslie - Douglas Road	07:36		Pool O'Muckhart	15:44	15:44	17:24	
Auchmuirbridge	07:40		Cambo		15:50	I	
Scotlandwell - Main Street	07:44		Kinross Park & Ride	15:55	-	17:35	17:35
Kinesswood - Main Street	07:47		Kinross - Kirklands Hotel	15:58		17:38	17:37
Cupar - Railway Station	I	07:30	Kinross - Loch Leven Leisure Centre	16:00		17:41	17:40
Bow of Fife - opp Letham Road	I	07:38	Milnathort - South Street	16:05		17:43	17:42
Auchtermuchty - Low Road	I	07:49	Milnathort - Stirling Road	I	15:59	I	
Strathmiglo - High Street	I	07:53	Kinesswood - Main Street	16:13	1	17:51	
Milnathort - South Street	07:55		Scotlandwell - Main Street	16:16	1	17:54	
Milnathort - Stirling Road	I	08:01	Auchmuirbridge	16:20	I	17:58	
Kinross - Loch Leven Leisure Centre	07:57		Leslie - Douglas Road	16:24	I	18:02	
Kinross - opp Kirklands Hotel	08:00	I	Glenrothes - Church Street	16:30	I	18:08	
Kinross Park & Ride	08:02		Strathmiglo - High Street		16:07		17:53C
Cambo	I	08:10	Auchtermuchty - Low Road		16:11		17:57C
Pool O'Muckhart	08:13	08:16	Bow of Fife - Post Office		16:22		18:08C
Dollar Academy	08:22	08:25	Cupar - opp Railway Station		16:30		18:16C
C - Passengers for stops between Strathmiglo and Cupar on the Late PM journey should travel on G1 service and change at Kinross Park & Ride							
Operated by Hunters Coaches							

G1 Route:

To the Academy:

Glenrothes (Church Street opp. Auchmuty Road), Church Street, A911, Leslie (Douglas Road), A911, Auchmuirbridge, A911, Scotlandwell (Main Street), A911, Station Road, Kinross Park & Ride, A977, Balado Crossroads, A977, Rumbling Bridge, A823, Pool O'Muckhart, A91, Mylne Avenue, Dollar Academy

From the Academy:

Dollar Academy, Mylne Avenue, A9, Pool O'Muckhart, A823, Rumbling Bridge, A977, Balado Crossroads, A977, Kinross Park & Ride, Station Road, Kinross (Kirklands Hotel), B996, Kinross (Loch Leven Leisure Centre), A922, Milnathort (South Street), A911, Kinesswood (Main Street), A911, Scotlandwell (Main Street), A911, Auchmuirbridge, A911, Leslie (Douglas Road), A911, Church Street to Glenrothes (Church Street opp. Auchmuty Road)

CP1 Route:

To the Academy:

Cupar (Rail Station), Station Road, Crossgate, A91, Bow of Fife (Post Office), A91, Collessie (Trafalgar House), A91, Auchtermuchty (Low Road), A91, Strathmiglo (High Street), A91, Milnathort (Stirling Road), A91, Pool O'Muckhart, A91, Dollar (Bridge Street) to Dollar Academy (Mylne Avenue)

From the Academy:

Dollar (Mylne Avenue), Bridge Street, A91, Pool O'Muckhart, A91, Milnathort (Stirling Road), A91, Strathmiglo (High Street), A91, Auchtermuchty (Low Road), A91, Collessie (Trafalgar House), A91, Bow of Fife (Post Office), A91, Crossgate, Station Road, Cupar (opp. Rail Station)

Kinross (Park & Ride), Junction Road, Station Road, Kinross (Bank of Scotland), High Street, Kinross (Muirs), A922, Milnathort (South Street), A91, Strathmiglo (High Street), A91, Auchtermuchty (Low Road), A91, Collessie (Trafalgar House), A91, Bow of Fife (Post Office), A91, Crossgate, Station Road, Cupar (opp. Rail Station)